
69 mile ride
	 Total
Dist.	 Dist.	 Directions
follow the 24 mile ride to mile 10.4 then:
	 10.4 	 RT onto FM 1625 (Creedmoor Rd.)
	 	 in Creedmoor
0.7	 11.1	 Veer left onto Old Lockhart Hwy
3.5	 14.6	 Cross HWY 183 (CAUTION)
1.7	 16.3	 Cross HWY 21 onto FM 1854 (CAUTION)
4.0	 20.3	 RT in Lytton Springs, Stay on 
	 	 FM 1854, STORE
5.8	 26.6	 RT onto FM 672 (becomes Flores)
7.5	 34.6	 Cross HWY 183 at Light
0.1	 34.7	 RT onto Commerce
0.3	 35.0	 LT onto FM 2001 (STORE)
8.8	 43.8	 RT onto CR 223
0.9	 44.7	 ST onto CR 224
2.0	 46.7	 RT onto HWY 21 (CAUTION)
0.5	 47.2	 LT onto FM 2001 (STORE)
2.1	 49.3	 RT onto Kai Vista at curve 
	 	 (not marked)
0.6	 49.9	 LT onto Petras Way
1.2	 51.1	 RT onto Williamson Rd.
1.9	 53.0	 LT onto Turnersville Rd.
1.9	 54.9	 Straight onto Old Lockhart Hwy. (FM 1625)
0.7	 55.6	 Cross FM 1327 in Creedmoor
3.1	 58.7	 LT onto Tom Sassman Rd.
1.5	 60.2	 LT onto Thaxton Rd.
2.3	 62.5	 RT onto Old Lockhart Hwy.
3.0	 65.5	 LT onto Slaughter Rd.
1.8	 67.3	 Cross under I-35
0.1	 67.4	 RT onto Congress (STORE)
0.5	 67.9	 LT onto Ralph Ablanedo
0.4	 68.3	 RT onto Peaceful Hill
0.4	 68.7	 LT onto Mairo
0.1	 68.8	 RT onto Blue Valley
0.1	 68.9	 Stop you're done

24 mile ride
	 Total
Dist.	 Dist.	 Directions
0.0	 0.0	 Start at Williams Elementary School
0.1	 0.1	 LT onto Mairo
0.1	 0.2	 RT onto Peaceful Hill
0.4	 0.6	 LT onto Ralph Ablanedo
0.1	 0.7	 RT onto Cullen
0.6	 1.3	 Cross Slaughter Ln. (BUSY!)
0.2	 1.5	 Bear Left at curve
0.2	 1.7	 RT onto I-35 access road
0.6	 2.3	 RT onto Old San Antonio Road
1.2	 3.5	 Cross FM 1626
2.2	 5.7	 LT onto Puryear Rd.
0.1	 5.8	 Cross I-35 onto FM 1327
5.1	 10.4	 LT onto FM 1625 in Creedmoor
46 and 73 mile routes break off here!!!
3.1	 13.5	 LT onto Sassman Road
1.7	 15.2	 LT onto Thaxton Road
2.3	 17.5	 RT onto Old Lockhart Road
3.0	 20.5	 LT onto Slaughter Rd.
1.8	 22.3	 Cross under I-35
0.1	 22.4	 RT onto Congress (STORE)
0.5	 22.9	 LT onto Ralph Ablanedo
0.4	 23.3	 RT onto Peaceful Hill
0.4	 23.7	 LT onto Mairo
0.1	 23.8	 RT onto Blue Valley
0.1	 23.9	 Stop you're done

46 mile ride
	 Total
Dist.	 Dist.	 Directions
follow the 24 mile ride to mile 10.4 then:
	 10.4 	 RT onto FM 1625 (Creedmoor Rd.)
	 	 in Creedmoor
0.7	 11.1	 Veer left onto Old Lockhart Hwy
3.3	 14.4	 RT onto Elm Grove Rd.
1.3	 15.7	 RT onto Williamson Rd.
5.5	 21.2	 LT onto FM 2001
3.2	 24.4	 STORE at HWY 21
	 	 Head back on FM 2001
2.1	 26.5	 RT onto Kai Vista at curve 
	 	 (not marked)
0.6	 27.1	 LT onto Petras Way
1.2	 28.3	 RT onto Williamson Rd.
1.9	 30.2	 LT onto Turnersville Rd.
1.9	 32.1	 Straight onto Old Lockhart Hwy. (FM 1625)
0.7	 32.8	 Cross FM 1327 in Creedmoor
3.1	 35.9	 LT onto Tom Sassman Rd.
1.5	 37.4	 LT onto Thaxton Rd.
2.3	 39.7	 RT onto Old Lockhart Hwy.
3.0	 42.7	 LT onto Slaughter Rd.
1.8	 44.5	 Cross under I-35
0.1	 44.6	 RT onto Congress (STORE)
0.5	 45.1	 LT onto Ralph Ablanedo
0.4	 45.5	 RT onto Peaceful Hill
0.4	 45.9	 LT onto Mairo
0.1	 46.0	 RT onto Blue Valley
0.1	 46.1	 Stop you're done
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